Tuesday, June 30, 2020 the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in special session at 10:00 a.m. with Supervisors Talsma, Cupples, and Carpenter present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 20-36, a hiring resolution certifying the following appointment to the Auditor for payroll implementation:

DEPARTMENT	POSITION	EMPLOYEE	PAY RATE	RANGE/STEP	EFFECTIVE DATE
Environmental Health	Animal Control Officer	Leah Wiethers	\$560 per week	Standard Rate	7/1/2020

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 20-37, a hiring resolution certifying the following appointments to the Auditor for payroll implementation:

<u>DEPARTMENT</u>	POSITION	EMPLOYEE	PAY RATE	RANGE/STEP	EFFECTIVE DATE
Sheriff's Office	Deputy Sheriff	Dylan Blackford	\$25.03	Hire-In Rate Merged Union Scale	7/6/2020
<u>DEPARTMENT</u>	<u>POSITION</u>	EMPLOYEE	PAY RATE	RANGE/STEP	EFFECTIVE DATE
Sheriff's Office	Deputy Sheriff	Kira Lazenby	\$29.16	Year 2 Rate Merged Union Scale	7/18/2020

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve Transfer Order #1437 by Resolution 20-38, transferring \$418,875.57 from the JC Amended 28E Subfund UR TIF to TPI Refunded Debt. The transfer is for a bond debt payment.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve Transfer Order #1438 by Resolution 20-39, transferring \$10,554.29 from the General Fund to Various Funds. This transfer is for capital projects.

YEA: CUPPLES, TALSMA, CARPENTER

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve Transfer Order #1439 by Resolution 20-40, transferring \$71,125.00 from the 2012-B Debt to Amended UR TIF. This transfer is to correct transfer done in May.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve claims for the period ending June 30, 2020.

YEA: CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve Board of Supervisors minutes for 6/23/2020.

YEA: CUPPLES, TALSMA, CARPENTER

journ the Tuesday, June 30, 2020 meeting of the
Brandon Talsma, Chairman
j